Date: 12th August 2025

From,

Mr. Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

Add: B-801, Pratap Heritage, L.T. Rd, Opp. Savarkar Garden, Borivali West, Mumbai 400092.

To,

The Manager

Listing Department

National Securities Exchange of India Limited

Add: Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

From,

Ms. Nidhi Ketan Patel

B-801, Pratap Heritage, L.T. Rd, Opp Savarkar Garden, Borivali West, Mumbai 400092.

To,

The Chief Compliance Officer Creative Newtech Limited

Add: 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot 137AB, Kandivali Co Op Ind. Est Ltd, Charkop, Kandivali W, Mumbai 400067.

NSE Code: CREATIVE

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations"), We, Ketan Chhaganlal Patel and Nidhi Ketan Patel (collectively referred to as "Acquirers") along with Purvi Ketan Patel ("PAC") are enclosing the said disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeovers Regulations pursuant to acquisition of shares in Target Company - Creative Newtech Limited.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For & on behalf of Acquirers

Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

Encl: a/a

Nidhi Ketan Patel

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Creative Newtech Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Ketan Chhaganlal Patel Nidhi Ketan Patel (collectively referred to as "Acquirers") Purvi Ketan Patel ("PAC") Yes		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE		
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin gcapital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. totaldiluted share/votin gcapital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers - Ketan Chhaganlal Patel - Nidhi Ketan Patel	79,39,520 0	52.87 0.00	52.87 0.00
 PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by 	59,200 0	0.39	0.39
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/anyother instrument that entitles theacquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	0	0.00	0.00
			0.00





Details of acquisition:	T	I	
2 cmile of acquisition.			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired/ sold			
Acquirers			
 Ketan Chhaganlal Patel 	5,00,000	3.33	3.33
 Nidhi Ketan Patel 	3,500	0.02	0.02
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by			
equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/anyother instrument that			
entitles theacquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares encumbered /		0.00	0.00
invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5,03,500	3.35	3.35
After the acquisition/ sale , holding of			
c) Channa annuin anntin ani akta			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers	04 20 520	56.20	F(20
- Ketan Chhaganlal Patel	84,39,520	56.20	56.20
 Nidhi Ketan Patel PAC 	3,500	0.02	0.02
	59,200	0.39	0.39
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities	0	0.00	0.00
/any other instrument that			
entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition	0	0.00	0.00
d) Shares in the nature of	· ·	0.00	0.00
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0.00	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	85,02,220	56.62	56.62
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open		2025 - Conversi	on of Warrants
market / public issue / rights issue /	into Equity Shares (Ketan Patel)		
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer			
encumbrance, etc.)	(Nidhi Patel)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR	January 03	2025 - Conversi	on of Warrants
or date of receipt of intimation of	, ,		on or marrants
allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable.	0 ,	F	1



Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 15,01,66,750/- consisting of 1,50,16,675 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 15,01,66,750/- consisting of 1,50,16,675 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 15,01,66,750/- consisting of 1,50,16,675 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For & on behalf of Acquirers

Ketan Chhaganlal Patel

John Fahrel

Date: August 12, 2025

Place: Mumbai

Ordhikpatel_

Nidhi Ketan Patel